

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.9909 of 2021**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 04.               | 26.08.2025  | <p><b><u>JAK, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2021</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed to implead proposed respondent as respondent No.8 in the writ petition.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carry out necessary corrections in the cause title.</p> <p><b><u>JAK,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed seeking permission to receive the additional material papers.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered.</p> <p><b><u>JAK,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>W.P.No.9909 of 2021</u></b></p> <p>Issue notice to respondent No.8, returnable in one (01) week.</p> <p>This Court deems it appropriate that a counter affidavit be filed by respondent No.8</p> |                        |

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.9909 of 2021**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                   |             | <p>(impleaded by way of I.A.No.2 of 2021), as interim order is passed by this Court <i>vide</i> order dated 30.04.2021 in I.A.No.1 of 2021.</p> <p>Delete the matter from the caption “For Dismissal” and post on 02.09.2025 under the caption “For Orders”.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>JAK,J</b><br/>KRR</p> |                        |

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.9909 of 2021**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b> | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
|                   |             |              |                        |